2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS

SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 05033--NORTH UNION LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type

Total

1-Person Households

Male Householders
Female Householders

2-or-More Person Households

Family Households

Married Couple Families

With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Other Families

Male Householder, No Wife Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years
Female Householder, No Husband Present
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years

Nonfamily Households
Male Householders
Female Householders

Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years

Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years

Total

In Households
Householder or Spouse
Related Child

Own Child

In Married Couple Family

In Other Family

Male Householder, No Wife

Female Householder, No Husband

Other Relatives
Grandchild
Other Relatives

Total Population 7,829
Persons of Only One Race 7,754
White 7,693
Black/African American 29
American Indian/Alaskan Native 4
Asian 8
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 0
Some Other Race 20
Person of Two or More Races 75
Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races) 47
Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)
Total Male Female
Under 1 Year 95 39 56
1 Year 102 45 57
2 Years 117 51 66
3 Years 120 59 61
4 Years 135 82 53
5 Years 131 71 60
6 Years 116 61 55
7 Years 137 65 72
8 Years 147 84 63
9 Years 136 76 60
10 Years 129 57 72
11 Years 138 82 56
12 Years 126 71 55
13 Years 114 61 53
14 Years 138 60 78
15 Years 128 68 60
16 Years 112 60 52
17 Years 143 76 67
18 Years 111 56 55
19 Years 63 28 35
Person in Households 7,829
Total Housing Units 3,047
Occupied (i.e., households) 2,850
Vacant 197
Person per
Household
Tenure: Total Households 2,850 2.75
Owner Occupied 2,294 2.78
Renter Occupied 556 2.59
Households by Size: Total 2,850
1-Person Households 549
2-Person Households 975
3-Person Households 512
4-Person Households 475
5-Person Households 208
6-Person Households 90
7-or-More Person Households 41

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Nonrelatives

In Group Quarters
Institutionalized Population
Noninstitutionalized Population

Household Type by Age of Householder

Total
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder
Householder

15-24 Years
25-34 Years
35-44 Years
45-54 Years
55-64 Years
65-64 Years
75-84 Years
85 & Over

Total
2,850
104
504
708
564
373
298
226
73

Family
2,191
68
421
625
463
292
193
110

19

2,850
549
231
318

2,301

2,191

1,900
885

1,015
291
104

63
41
187
122
65
110
76
34

1,070

2,264
2,264

2,179
2,066
1,765
301
104
197
113
94

19

83

o O o

Non-
Family
659
36
83
83
101
81
105
116
54
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